2PRO DEVICES
The 2Pro product is an integrated overcurrent/
over-voltage protection device. The RoHS-compliant
component incorporates PolySwitch PPTC (Polymeric
Positive Temperature Coefficient) technology and MOV
(Metal Oxide Varistor) technology in a single device to
help reduce board space requirements and component
count.

Lower Side
Optional Shape: Circular or Polygonal
Part Numbering System
Figure 2P7 — EIA Referenced Reel Dimensions
TM   2P - 10   271   -2
Packaging
Blank : Bulk
-2 : Tape and Reel
Varistor Voltage Indicator
The first two digits indicate voltage
The third digit signifies the power of ten
For example : 220 : 22 x 100 = 22V
  221 : 22 x 101 = 220V
  112 : 11 x 102 = 1100V
Typical PPTC Resistance (ohms)
2Pro Series
Telecom Module
LVM  2P - 015  R  10  431
MOV Breakover Voltage at 1mA Expressed as:
431: 43 x 101
MOV Diameter in mm
Radial Leaded
PPTC Hold Current
2Pro Series
Line Voltage Module
Notice:
Littelfuse products are not designed for, and shall not be used for, any purpose (including, without limitation, automotive, military, aerospace, medical, life-saving, life-sustaining
or nuclear facility applications, devices intended for surgical implant into the body, or any other application in which the failure or lack of desired operation of the product may
result in personal injury, death, or property damage) other than those expressly set forth in applicable Littelfuse product documentation.  Warranties granted by Littelfuse shall
be deemed void for products used for any purpose not expressly set forth in applicable Littelfuse documentation.  Littelfuse shall not be liable for any claims or damages arising
out of products used in applications not expressly intended by Littelfuse as set forth in applicable Littelfuse documentation.  The sale and use of Littelfuse products is subject
to Littelfuse Terms and Conditions of Sale, unless otherwise agreed by Littelfuse.
RoHS Compliant, ELV CompliantHF Halogen FreeSpecifications subject to change without notice. ©2016 Littelfuse, Inc. 46
PolySwitch Resettable Devices
Radial-Leaded Devices
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Varistors category: